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Tari.ff Notice-Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, 
of the goods described hereunder. · 

Tariff 
Item 

554.200.0 

599.999.9 

621.020.9 
629 .100.1 
629.300.9 

641.957.1 
655.100.1 

655.830.9 

657.800.9 

693.120.1 

717.150.9 

717 .150.9 

717.150.9 
718.390.3 
719.190.0 

719.190.0 

719.310.9 
722.204.2 
719.800.9 

719.920.9 

719.930.9 

719.930.9 

719.940.0 

722.200.3 
723.100.1 

723.102.1 

729.920.9 

735.920.1 

812.420.4 
841.530.9 

892.410.0 

893.203.9 

893.203.9 

894.230.9 

Goods 

"NACCANOL" a desalted 80 per cent active alkylaryl sulphonate 
for use in the manufacture of selenium pharmaceutical products 

Chemical preparations specially manufactured for use with offset 
printing plates, viz: Alcophoto coating, Alcophoto developer, 
Alcophoto Deep Eton, Blue Seal Fountain concentrate, Plate 
Eton concentrate, chrome Deep Eton, P.S.P. developer, step
out, Patralac, and electro-corrector solutions 

"NITTO" self adhesive tape, type No. 21H . . . . 
Goodyear high miler unisteel pneumatic tyres, 825 x 16 .. 
Orthopaedic appliances for the correction and or relief of foot 

disabilities 
Adhesive paper embodying an adhesive activated by heat only .. 
Adhesive wool felt for professional use for chiropodists in foot 

treatments, and as padding for orthopaedic use in hospitals 
"NAYFLEX" anti-static and petrol-resistant fabric supplied with 

necessary fixing bolts, nuts, washers, and sealing compound for 
the repair and replacement of roof seals on petrol storage tanks 
fitted with Wiggins-Day floating roofs 

Fabric consisting of straw or paper yarn, bound together in 
parallel strands or woven, and backed with translucent paper, 
for use in the manufacture of lampshades 

Braided copper wire, for use as pigtail conductors in the manu
facture of electrical miniature circuit breakers 

Semi automatic and fully automatic machines specially designed 
for winding wallpaper 

Pleating machines for permanently pleating fabrics and made up 
garments 

Machines for printing knitted fabrics . . . . . . 
"CONCHE" machines for use in the manufacture of chocolate 
Plant designed to use the exhaust gases from a lime kiln to pre-

dry lime mud entering kiln, comprising cagemills, rotary air 
locks, paddle mixers, dry dividers, attemperating air and shut 
off dampers, exhaust fans, wet dividers, mixer drive gear unit 
with bed plate 

Plant specifically designed for the dehydration of potatoes, meat, 
cheese, eggs, and turnips 

Machines specially designed for havesting salt . . . . 
Lampholders, porcelain body, three pin bayonet cap type .. 
Pig and sphere signallers being indicating devices for attachment 

to sewer pipes, etc. 
Valves suited for use in gas reticulation, in sizes not less than 10 in. 

in diameter 
Crankshaft and conrod bearings for use solely on McCormick -

Deering, McCormick - International, International, and Hough 
tractor engines 

Stainless steel marine tailshafts 3i in. diameter 

"IBEX JOINTS'' being gaskets specially suited for use on high 
pressure steam boilers and high pressure steam flanges 

"Klockner" industrial rotary switches . . . . . . 
Connecting cables with fittings attached, for use with X-ray and 

medical equipment 
Insulated electric cable, plastic covered, 660 volt grade, having a 

sectional area of 4 sq. in. (61/093 in.) and over 
Ovens specially designed for testing the moisture content of 

tobacco 
Floating grabbing plants, designed for the recovery of gravel in 

circumstances where dragline methods are impracticable 
Examination lamps designed for medical and dental use .. 
Hat hoods, partially blocked, unsewn, of imitation straw, viz: 

Dyrel fabric for manufacture into men's summer hats 

Letraset instant lettering and instant dry colour transfers, for use 
in draughting, art, photographic, and packaging work 

Cases specially designed to hold contact lenses in a liquid solution 
while not in use 

Orthopaedic appliances for the correction and/or relief of foot 
disabilities or ailments 

Products of Messrs Kay (Sports and Games) Ltd., London, viz: 
Chemistry sets, fretwork sets, home scientist sets, "Magnet
tricity" sets, Nursery Quiz, tool sets, morse tapper sets, 
telephone sets, embroidery sets 

I Concessionary Rates of Duty 
Concession-

1-B-.P-.-1-A_ul_. -,-C-an-.-,-M-FN-.-, -G-e_n ___ 
1 

Ref~nce 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% . . . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% . . . . . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

20%S 

Free 

10% 

20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
7d. 

Free 

20% 
10% 

25% 

25% .. . . . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . 20% 25% 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
10% 
Free 

Free 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
15%S 
20%S 

20% 

20%S 
25% 
20% 

15%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 
35% 
25% 

25% 

25% . . . . . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% . . . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% . . . . . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . 20%S 25% 
Free . . . . 10% 12t% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 

20%S 

25% 

is% 
Free 

Free . . . . 20%S 25% 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% . . . . . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% . . . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free . . . . 20%S 25% 

Free 

Free 

Free Free 

Free 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

23.6 

10.7 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.1 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10:2 
10.1 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
23.5 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

23.6 

20.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 March 1963. Sub-
missions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
( c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1963. 

(Tariff Notice No. 1963/11) 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Cu~toms. 


