THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice—Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder.

Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					Concession-
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	ary Reference
554.200.0	"NACCANOL" a desalted 80 per cent active alkylaryl sulphonate for use in the manufacture of selenium pharmaceutical products	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct					10.8
599,999.9	Chemical preparations specially manufactured for use with offset printing plates, viz: Alcophoto coating, Alcophoto developer, Alcophoto Deep Eton, Blue Seal Fountain concentrate, Plate Eton concentrate, chrome Deep Eton, P.S.P. developer, stepout, Patralac, and electro-corrector solutions	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct					10.8
621.020.9	"NITTO" self adhesive tape, type No. 21H	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
629.100.1 629.300.9	Goodyear high miler unisteel pneumatic tyres, 825×16 Orthopaedic appliances for the correction and or relief of foot	Free Free	• •	• •	Free	7d. Free	23.6
641.957.1 655.100.1	disabilities Adhesive paper embodying an adhesive activated by heat only Adhesive wool felt for professional use for chiropodists in foot	Free Free			10%	20% 10%	10.7
655.830.9	treatments, and as padding for orthopaedic use in hospitals "NAYFLEX" anti-static and petrol-resistant fabric supplied with necessary fixing bolts, nuts, washers, and sealing compound for the repair and replacement of roof seals on petrol storage tanks	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
657.800.9	fitted with Wiggins-Day floating roofs Fabric consisting of straw or paper yarn, bound together in parallel strands or woven, and backed with translucent paper,	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25%					10.8
693.120.1	for use in the manufacture of lampshades	as th		-	any case o	lirect	
	Braided copper wire, for use as pigtail conductors in the manufacture of electrical miniature circuit breakers	Free	••	••	20%	25%	10.0
717.150.9	Semi automatic and fully automatic machines specially designed for winding wallpaper	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
717.150.9	Pleating machines for permanently pleating fabrics and made up	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
717.150.9 718.390.3	Machines for printing knitted fabrics "CONCHE" machines for use in the manufacture of chocolate	Free Free	• •	• •	20%S 15%S 20%S	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.1
719.190.0	Plant designed to use the exhaust gases from a lime kiln to pre- dry lime mud entering kiln, comprising cagemills, rotary air locks, paddle mixers, dry dividers, attemperating air and shut off dampers, exhaust fans, wet dividers, mixer drive gear unit with bed plate	Free	: · ·	••	20%S	25%	10.2
719.190.0	Plant specifically designed for the dehydration of potatoes, meat, cheese, eggs, and turnips	Free	••		20%	25%	10.2
719.310.9	Machines specially designed for havesting salt	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
722.204.2 719.800.9	Lampholders, porcelain body, three pin bayonet cap type Pig and sphere signallers being indicating devices for attachment	10% Free	••	• •	20 %S 25 % 20 %	25 % 35 % 25 %	10.2
719.920.9	to sewer pipes, etc. Valves suited for use in gas reticulation, in sizes not less than 10 in. in diameter	Free	••		15%S	25%	10.1
719.930.9	Crankshaft and conrod bearings for use solely on McCormick – Deering, McCormick – International, International, and Hough tractor engines	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct					10.8
719.930.9	Stainless steel marine tailshafts 3½ in. diameter	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct					10.8
719.940.0	"IBEX JOINTS" being gaskets specially suited for use on high pressure steam boilers and high pressure steam flanges	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25%					10.8
722 200 2		as tl			any case	direct	
722.200.3 723.100.1	"Klockner" industrial rotary switches Connecting cables with fittings attached, for use with X-ray and medical equipment	Free Free	••		20 %S 10 %	$\frac{25\%}{12\frac{1}{2}\%}$	10.2 23.5
723.102.1	Insulated electric cable, plastic covered, 660 volt grade, having a sectional area of 4 sq. in. (61/093 in.) and over	Free	• •	• •	20%S	25%	••
729.920.9	Ovens specially designed for testing the moisture content of tobacco	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2
735.920.1	Floating grabbing plants, designed for the recovery of gravel in circumstances where dragline methods are impracticable	Free	• •		• •	Free	
812.420.4 841.530.9	Examination lamps designed for medical and dental use Hat hoods, partially blocked, unsewn, of imitation straw, viz:	Free	Such	 rate not e	20 %S exceeding	25%	10.2
	Dyrel fabric for manufacture into men's summer hats	25%				10.8	
892,410.0	Letraset instant lettering and instant dry colour transfers, for use in draughting, art, photographic, and packaging work	25%	Such ra	ate not ex	ceeding	25%	10.8
893.203.9	Cases specially designed to hold contact lenses in a liquid solution while not in use	Free	··	···	any case of 20%S	25%	10.2
893.203.9	Orthopaedic appliances for the correction and/or relief of foot disabilities or ailments	Free	••	••	Free	Free	23.6
894,230.9	Products of Messrs Kay (Sports and Games) Ltd., London, viz: Chemistry sets, fretwork sets, home scientist sets, "Magnettricity" sets, Nursery Quiz, tool sets, morse tapper sets, telephone sets, embroidery sets	Free			••	Free	20.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 March 1963. Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to:

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.